®
LEGENDplex™
Mul�-Analyte Flow Assay Kit
For Accurate Quan�fica�on of Mul�ple Human Th
(T helper Cell) Cytokines from Cell Culture Supernatant,
Serum, Plasma and Other Biological Samples
Please read the en�re manual before running the assay
BioLegend.com

Analyte Range
 (pg/ml)
% of
Detectable
Mean
(pg/mL)
IL-2 ND 0% ND
IL-4 1.0-2.4 67% 1.7
IL-5 ND 0% ND
IL-6 7.1-15.0 67% 11.0
IL-9 ND 0% ND
IL-10 ND 0% ND
IL-13 7.4-21.5 67% 14.4
IL-17A 0.9-6.1 100% 3.3
IL-17F ND 0% ND
IL-22 ND-2.3 33% 2.3
GM-CSF ND-5.1 33% 5.1
TNF-α 2.5-2.8 67% 2.6
IFN-γ ND-35.0 33% 35.0
ND = Non-detectable
Two pooled rat plasma samples (using EDTA, Heparin, Citrate coagulant
of each) from two different strains were tested for endogenous levels of
proteins. The concentrations measured are shown below.
Analyte Range
 (pg/mL)
% of
Detectable
Mean
(pg/mL)
IL-2 ND-21.2 17% 21.2
IL-4 0.9-6.4 33% 3.6
IL-5 ND-6.5 17% 6.5
IL-6 7.2-47.0 67% 18.8
IL-9 2.7-3.5 33% 3.1
IL-10 ND 0% ND
IL-13 5.9-47.1 33% 26.5
biolegend.com 27
	        LEGENDplex™ Rat Th Cytokine Panel V02
IL-17A 1.0-4.4 100% 2.3
IL-17F 5.7-41.8 83% 15.4
IL-22 2.0-12.5 83% 4.3
GM-CSF ND 0% ND
TNF-α 2.9-3.3 67% 3.0
IFN-γ ND-8.7 17% 8.7
ND = Non-detectable
Cell Culture Supernatant
Rat splenocytes (1 x 106 cells/mL) were cultured under various conditions
(LPS, 1 µg/mL; PMA 20 ng/mL; Ionomycin, 500 ng/mL, PHA, 5µg/ mL).